NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

<u>Home</u>

Finding Aid to the Doin' Dozen Homemakers Club Records

Doin' Dozen Homemakers Club 1957-2012

Doin' Dozen Homemakers Club, 1957-2012 1 linear foot MSS 3032

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by Doin Dozen Homemakers Club in 2016 (Acc. 2016-057irs).

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Doin Dozen Homemakers Club Records (MSS 3032), Institute for Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

HISTORY

The Doin' Dozen Homemakers Club organized in September of 1957, with seven charter members, then increasing in membership to 12, making it a dozen. The club kept the name of the Homemakers Club as long as it was associated with the Extension Service of NDSU. The club cooperates with the Extension Service of NDSU and the U.S. Department of Agriculture in making information available to as many homes as possible in the community. The purpose of the club is study and to put into practice information and different phases of homemaking, in addition to promote a desirable community life.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The Secretary Record Book Series consists of information of what is done during club meetings, members' attendance, and program descriptions.

The Scrapbook Series consists of a scrapbook containing the constitution, memos, newspaper articles, photographs of club events, and members' obituaries.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Box/Folder	Content
1/1	Finding aid, and Historical information
1/2	Secretary Record Book, 1990-1995
1/3	Secretary Record Book, 1998
1/4	Scrapbook, 1957-2012